Form PTO-1595 (Adapted) 7-17-00	9 - 28 - 2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office
M. 0121		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	101474048 attached o	riginal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of rec	eiving party(ies):
Franklin M.C. Chen, Frederick J. Lang, Kim G. Schick, and Walter T. Schultz	Name: KIMBERLY-6 Address: 401 North La	CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: Neenah	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger	State: Wisconsin	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Zip: 54956	
Execution date(s) of each conveying party: Franklin M.C. Chen: June 28, 2000 Frederick J. Lang: June 30, 2000 Kim G. Schick: June 27, 2000 Walter T. Schultz: June 26, 2000	Additional name(s) & address	(es) attached?
4(a). Patent Application No.(s): 09/564,449	Patent No.(s)):
If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the ap	plication is:
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of appli	cations and patents involved: 1
Name: ROBERT E. RICHARDS, ESQ. JONES & ASKEW, LLP 2400 Monarch Tower 3424 Peachtree Road, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30326	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R.	§3.41) enclosed: \$ 40
DO NOT U	USE THIS SPACE	
8. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing ir of the original document.	formation is true and correct, a	nd any attached copy is a true copy
I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with Box Assignments, Commissioner of Patents & Tradema		
Robert E. Richards Name of Person Signing Signing	mature	Date: <u>9-18-0</u> 2
Attorney Docket No.11302-0950		Total number of pages including cover sheet: 3
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet inform	ation to: Commissioner Box Assignmen	of Patents & Trademarks

09/27/2000 GTON11 00000254 09564449

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

Washington, DC 20231

PATENT **REEL: 011106 FRAME: 0257** C.

WHEREAS, we, FRANKLIN M. CHEN, a citizen of the United States of America, 1820 in Ciles while Aver Application, with States of America, residing at 4486 N.W. Chanticleer Drive, Apt. W4, Portland, Oregon 97229; FREDERICK J. LANG, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1541 Whitetail Drive, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956; KIM G. SCHICK, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 527 1st Street, Menasha, Wisconsin 54952; and WALTER T. SCHULTZ, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at N9560 Shepherd Lane, Appleton, Wisconsin 54915, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "ION-SENSITIVE, WATER-DISPERSIBLE POLYMERS, A METHOD OF MAKING SAME AND ITEMS USING SAME, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 4, 2000 and assigned Serial No. 09/564,449; and

WHEREAS, KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 401 North Lake Street, Neenah, Wisconsin 54956, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, FRANKLIN M. CHEN, FREDERICK J. LANG, KIM G. SCHICK and WALTER T. SCHULTZ, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC., our full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC., as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC. and its assigns and legal representatives;

REEL: 011106 FRAME: 0258

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC., our full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE, INC., or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **KIMBERLY-CLARK WORLDWIDE**, **INC.**, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Date:	June	28,	2000
Luc.	/1	/	

Date: June 30, 2000

Date: Thre 27, 200

Date: Lune 26,2000

RECORDED: 09/21/2000

J&A Docket: 11302-0950 KC Docket: 15,933 Franklin M.C. Cher

FRANKLIN M. CHEN

FREDERICK J. LANC

KIM G. SCHICK

WALTER T. SCHULTZ

- 2 -